NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
2. THIS DETAIL DOES NOT REPRESENT ANY PARTICULAR TREE SPECIES.
3. ONLY TREES PLANTED WITHIN NATURALIZED OR NO-MOW ZONES REQUIRE
TRUNK PROTECTION (RODENT GUARDS).
4. TREES PLANTED IN PROXIMITY TO PONDS OR WATERCOURSES REQUIRE WIRE
MESH TREE PROTECTORS.
5. TRUNK FLARE MUST BE VISIBLE AT TOP OF ROOTBALL. DO NOT COVER TOP OF
ROOTBALL WITH PLANTING MEDIUM.  MULCH SHOULD NOT CONTACT THE TRUNK.
6. TREES SHALL BE SET PLUMB AND IN THE CENTER OF PLANTING HOLE.
7. SLOW RELEASE WATERING BAG MAY BE USED TO WATER TREES.
8. REMOVE TREE STAKES AT END OF WARRANTY PERIOD (1-2 YEARS).
TURNBUCKLE OR APPROVED EQUAL
38x38mm (2"x2") WOOD STAKES DRIVEN
INTO FIRM SUBGRADE AND CLEAR OF
ROOTBALL; PLACE ONE STAKE ON THE
NO.9 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE ENCASED
IN 12mmØ RUBBER HOSE AROUND TREE
ALL EXPOSED WIRES TO BE FLAGGED
WITH ORANGE PLASTIC FLAGGING TAPE
FORM EARTH SAUCER AROUND TREE
TRUNK FLARE TO BE EXPOSED AND SET
AT OR ABOVE FINISHED GRADE (MAX.
75mm IN POORLY DRAINED SOIL)
100mm DEPTH MULCH
75mm FAR FROM TRUNK
FINISHED GRADE - SEE LAYOUT PLAN
FOR ADJACENT SURFACE
PLANTING SOIL MEDIUM - SEE
SPECIFICATIONS; SOIL TO BE LIGHTLY
COMPACTED IN 150mm LIFTS AND
WATERED FOLLOWING INSTALLATION
REMOVE TOP 2/3 BURLAP AND WIRE
AROUND ROOTBALL
SCARIFY SIDES PRIOR TO PLANTING
CROWN BOTTOM OF TREE PIT
45
0
M
IN
.
TRUNK PROTECTION - REFER TO NOTE 3
M
IN
. 1
20
0
AB
O
VE
 F
IN
IS
H
ED
 G
R
AD
E
PLANTING HOLE 3.0 X WIDTH OF ROOTBALL
450 MIN.
30
0
M
IN
.
UNDISTURBED OR COMPACTED
SUBGRADE
DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. REMOVE ONLY
DEAD OR DAMAGED BRANCHES
 WINDWARD SIDE ONLY IF NEED
LANDSCAPE DETAIL
AUG. 16, 2024
 L.Z.
LD100
SPA
Is
su
ed
 fo
r S
PA
14
 A
pr
il
20
25
Information contained on this drawing and in all digital files
produced for above named project may not be reproduced in
any manner without express written or verbal consent from
authorized project representatives.
CONSULTANT PROJECT #
PROJECT STATUS
DATE
SHEET
SHEET NUMBER
DRAWN BY
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
O
R
LE
A
N
S
REVISION SCHEDULE
30042
42
80
 In
ne
s
R
oa
d
O
tta
w
a,
 O
N
E:
\B
R
M
\B
R
M
-2
30
02
04
2-
H
0\
60
 E
xe
cu
tio
n\
65
 D
ra
w
in
gs
\2
30
02
04
2-
H
0-
LD
10
0-
R
A.
dw
g
BRM0023002042-H0
XXXXXXXXX
BUILDING TYPE / SIZE:
RELEASE:
iP01 SE
t: +1.905.793.9800 | f: +1.905.793.0641
1595 Clark Boulevard
Brampton, ON  L6T 4V1
Canada
BUILDINGS     EARTH & ENVIRONMENT     ENERGY
INDUSTRIAL      INFRASTRUCTURE      SUSTAINABILITY
exp Services Inc.
A
1234
B
C
D
E
A
B
C
D
E
1234
FSR#
C
H
IC
K
-F
IL
-A
Chick-fil-A
5200 Buffington Road
Atlanta, Georgia  30349-
2998
OVERALL
SITE
KEYPLAN (NTS)
PART OF LOT 1 CONCESSION 11
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF CUMBERLAND
CITY OF OTTAWA
CHIC FIL A INNES RD.
TENTH LINE RD.
M
EER-BLEUE   RD.
City File: D07-12-24-0131 & Plan: 17597
A 2024-10-04 ISSUED FOR SPA
B 2025-01-15 ISSUED FOR SPA
C 2025-04-14 ISSUED FOR SPA
04/14/202
5
John Sevigny
Site Plan Stamp
John Sevigny
Approved